



Abdullah Syakirin Bin Mohammad

President of Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia (PDM)

Abdullah Syakirin Bin Mohammad is a dedicated geologist and the President of Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia (PDM), an NGO committed to assisting dyslexic children in mastering fundamental skills and preparing them for school. Since 2020, Abdullah has been actively involved in PDM, driven by the personal journey of discovering his 7-year-old son's dyslexia. Faced with the challenge of supporting his dyslexic child, Abdullah sought professional advice, leading him to PDM. Through this experience, he gained valuable insights into various methods for assisting dyslexic children. Determined to make a difference, Abdullah is passionate about helping parents and dyslexic children overcome challenges and thrive. His personal encounter fuels his commitment to ensuring others don't feel the same sense of confusion and helplessness that he once experienced.

Abdullah Syakirin Bin Mohammad

President of Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia (PDM)

Profession: Geologist

Organization: Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia

Position in Organization: Appointed as President in 2023

Years Involved: Since 2020

Achievements:

President of Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia (PDM): Abdullah assumed the role of President in 2023, and driving PDM in its mission to empower dyslexic children with essential skills for school readiness.

Professional Background:

Geologist: Abdullah brings his expertise as a geologist to his role, contributing a unique perspective to his work with PDM.

Involvement with Persatuan Dyslexia Malaysia:

Abdullah's journey with PDM began in 2020 when he discovered that his 7-year-old son faced challenges in reading and writing. This personal experience led him to seek professional advice and eventually become an active advocate within PDM.

Personal Motivation:

Abdullah's commitment to supporting dyslexic children and their parents stems from his personal struggle in understanding and addressing his son's dyslexia. Through PDM, he aims to share his experiences and knowledge to help others facing similar challenges.

Mission and Impact:

Abdullah is determined to make a positive impact by leveraging his position as President of PDM to provide resources, guidance, and support to parents and dyslexic children. His goal is to ensure that others do not feel the same sense of confusion and helplessness that he experienced when navigating his son's dyslexia.